
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3227
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2009
UNIVERSITY STATUS TO DELHI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
Satpathy Shri Tathagata

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

( a ) whether University Grants Commission (UGC) has granted approval of the university status to the Delhi College of Engineering;and

(b) if so, the details thereof;

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTERY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): Delhi College of Engineering has been converted to Delhi Technological University by the Government of National Capital Territory o f Delhi. According t o the University Grants Commission (UGC), the University has not been included in the list of universities, recognized by UGC under Section 2(f) and 12 B of the UGC Act, 1956.
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